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Point-by-point responses to the Reviewer(s)' and Editor(s) ' comments:

Reviewer Comments:

This interesting report describe the two patients with acute coronary syndromes and
varying ECG changes. Key finding is that the deWinter ECG pattern can evolve into or
from ST-elevations. The manuscript is well written. Strong items are the comprehensive
and graphical presentation of data. The main limitation is that dynamic ECG-changes
have been presented before. Here are some suggestions that might help to improve this
manuscript: 1.) The deWinter ECG pattern is known for more than 10 years. Thus, it is
not entirely correct to describe it as “novel sign”. 2.) Page 12: I do not agree with the
assumption that the deWinter syndrome is a thromboembolic disease. Given the from
my point of view correct interpretation of pathophysiology described in lines 186-191,

“thrombotic disease” might be more appropriate.

Reviewer' comment 1

The de Winter ECG pattern is known for more than 10 years. Thus, it is not
entirely correct to describe it as “novel sign”.

We really appreciate your constructive comment!

We completely agree with you that it is not entirely correct to describe it as “novel
sign”. We have deleted the “novel” word on revised manuscript line 60, line 88 and

line 102 with track changes.

Reviewer' comment 2

I do not agree with the assumption that the deWinter syndrome is a
thromboembolic disease. Given the from my point of view correct interpretation
of pathophysiology described in lines 186-191, “thrombotic disease” might be
more appropriate.

Thank you very much for your critical comment regarding this issue.

We agree with your point of this view. We have changed the “thromboembolic disease”

to “thrombotic disease” in line 240.

Editor' comments:



Editor' comment 1

please check and revise the manuscript according to the CrossCheck report.

We really grateful for your suggestions! We have revised the manuscript according
to the CrossCheck report with blue text.

Editor' comment 2

A short running title of no more than 6 words should be provided. It should state
the topic of the paper. For example, Losurdo G et al. Two-year follow-up of
duodenal lymphocytosis. (no more than 6 words)

We have completed the filling of the running title in line 8.

Editor' comment 3

Please make an audio record of your core tip. The accepted formats are: mp3 or
wma.

I have made an audio record of our core tip.

Editor' comment 4

Please provide all authors abbreviation names and manuscript title here. The
abbeviation names should be the same as the copyright. World J Clin Cases 2019;
In press.

We have provided all authors abbreviation names and manuscript in lines 97-99.

Editor' comment 5

Please provide the decomposable figure of Figures, whose parts are movable and
editable. So you can put the original pictures in ppt and submit it in the system.
All figures, tables and legends should not be in the main text. They should be put
at the end of this paper.

We have put the original pictures in PPT and put at the end of our revised manuscript.

Editor' comment 6
At least 10 references.
We have added some content with red text without changing the overall structure of

the article, cited references reached 10.



Editor' comment 7
Please add PubMed citation numbers (PMID NOT PMCID) and DOI citation to

the reference list and list all authors. Please revise throughout. The author should
provide the first page of the paper without PMID and DOI.

We have added PMID and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all

authors.



